

No. 30659-3

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

**FILED**  
**Dec 12, 2012**  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

SYLVESTER C. LOPEZ, Appellant

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410  
PO Box 829  
Graham, WA 98338  
509.939.3038  
Fax: 253-268-0477  
marietrombley@comcast.net

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Facts In Reply.....	1
II. Issue on Reply.....	4
III. Argument.....	4
A. Mr. Lopez’s Motion Was Not Time-Barred Under CrR 7.8 and RCW 10.73.100.	
1. Mr. Lopez’s Motion Is Based Solely On One Of The Enumerated Exceptions In RCW 10.73.100 And CrR 7.8 And Is Not Time-Barred. ....	5
2. The Evidence Was Newly Discovered And Could Not Have Been Obtained Earlier With Reasonable Diligence.....	7
IV. Conclusion.....	8

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### *Washington Cases*

*State v. Fackrell*, 44 Wn.2d 874, 880, 271 P.2d 679 (1954)..... 7

*State v. O'Brien*, 66 Wn. 219, 224, 110 P. 609 (1911) ..... 7

### *Statutes*

RCW 10.73.090 ..... 6

### *Rules*

CrR 7.8(b)(2)..... 5

CrR 7.8(c)(2)..... 6
